Mariposa County, CA Home of Yosemite

Go To Search

Air Quality Index

1 Story
Posted on: July 28, 2015

Smoke Advisory

Smoke from the Willow fire near Bass Lake is expected to affect air quality for several days. Some areas may experience unhealthy levels for several hours each day. For more Air Quality Information go to http://www.mariposacounty.org/AQI

Additional Info...

Emergency Information

1 Story
Posted on: June 30, 2015

Heat Stroke and Exhaustion

During the summer months, the weather can get hot. To avoid becoming ill or injured in the hot environment, remember to drink plenty of water, avoid prolonged heat exposure, minimize strenuous activity, wear sunscreen, and... Read on...


Home

1 Story
Posted on: June 4, 2015

Mt. Bullion Cutoff Rehab to Cause Delays

Mariposa County Public Works will be doing construction work on Mt. Bullion Cutoff Road from June 22, 2015 to September 30, 2015 from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Temporary lane closures will take place so motorists should... Read on...


Planning

1 Story
Posted on: July 30, 2015

Mariposa Connections Town Hall Meeting

Wednesday, August 19, The County of Mariposa is kicking off a comprehensive transportation planning study focused on the Historic Town of Mariposa to get the community’s thoughts and ideas to ensure the best possible project for our community.

Additional Info...


French Italian Portuguese Spanish chinese German Japanese Korean 
5100 Bullion St.  |  Mariposa, CA 95338  |  Telephone Numbers